

City of Moreno Valley Self-Haul Permit Guidelines

Each occupied residence in the City of Moreno Valley is required to have once a week trash service. Refuse, rubbish, or miscellaneous debris shall not be accumulated or stored for a period of time in excess of one week. (City of Moreno Valley Municipal Code Section 6.02.060.)

There are two options available for an occupied residence:

- 1. Establish an account with the City's permitted hauler, Waste Management, or
- 2. Apply for a self-haul permit as described below.

Self-Haul Permit Requirements

- 1. Complete and submit an application form for a City of Moreno Valley Self-Haul Permit. Blank application forms are available online at http://www.moval.org/resident_services/waste/index.html.
- 2. Pay an annual fee of \$41 for the permit.
- 3. Permittees must dispose of refuse, rubbish or miscellaneous debris weekly at a landfill, transfer station, or material recovery facility located in Riverside County. Failure to comply may result in denial or revocation of the self-haul permit, and/or further enforcement action.
- 4. Self-haul permit renewal is dependent on being able to prove weekly disposal at a regulated waste facility.
- 5. All carts (trash, recycle, green waste) belonging to Waste Management must be removed from the property by Waste Management staff.
- 6. Permittees will be subject to periodic site visits to ensure permittee is adhering to rules set forth in the municipal code pertaining to stockpiling of trash and/or nuisance.
- 7. Submit a completed City of Moreno Valley Self-Haul Permit Weight Ticket Report Form on a quarterly basis that will be supported by original weekly weight tickets. The report shall be delivered on or before the 1st business day of the new quarter for the immediately preceding 3 month period. Blank application forms are available online at http://www.moval.org/resident_services/waste/index.html.
- 8. It is the responsibility of the permittee to renew the application and pay the fee annually.
- 9. Submit completed application form, reports, and original weight tickets to:

Attn: Self-Haul Permit Program
City of Moreno Valley
Solid Waste and Recycling
14177 Frederick St
P.O. Box 88005
Moreno Valley, CA 92552-0805

For questions about the Self-Haul Permit Program, please call the City of Moreno Valley's Recycling Program at (951)413-3109 during regular business hours Monday through Friday from 8:00 A.M. until 5:00 P.M.

City of Moreno Valley Self-Haul Permit Application

Please review the self-haul permit guidelines on the reverse side prior to submitting the permit application. A completed application form and a payment of \$41 for the annual permit fee are required to apply for a self-haul permit. Submit both items to:

Attn: Self-Haul Permit Program
City of Moreno Valley
Solid Waste and Recycling
14177 Frederick St
P.O. Box 88005
Moreno Valley, CA 92552-0805

For questions about the Self-Haul Permit Program, please call the City of Moreno Valley's Recycling Program at (951) 413-3109 during regular business hours Monday through Friday from 8:00 A.M. until 5:00 P.M.

1. Application Status:	Renewal New Application	
2. Applicant Information:		
Permit Number		
First Name		
Service Location Address		
Phone Number	E-mail	
Select the Description That Applies To You:	I am the owner I am the occupan	t
3. Certification: I hereby attest that the information in the requirements and general provisions, and waste and for reporting, transport, and rewith Title 6, chapter 6.02 Section 6.02.110 comply with any portion will invalidate measte has been determined to be a public	nd shall comply with all City requiremen recycling of recyclable materials. I unders of and 6.02.111 of the City of Moreno Valley my self-haul permit. I understand that acc	ts for transport and disposal of solid stand I am responsible for compliance Municipal Code and that my failure to cumulation of refuse, trash and similar
Applicant's Signature:		Today's Date:
	FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY	
Approved by: Name	Date	Fee Amount

CITY OF MORENO VALLEY SELF-HAUL DESTINATION INFORMATION FORM

Instructions: Check the boxes below to identify all of the facilities where you self-hauled the trash and recyclables you identified on the City of Moreno Valley Self-Haul Permit Weight Ticket Report. Please note that under the self-haul permit, trash disposal must be at a landfill, transfer station, or material recovery facility located in Riverside County. Call the City of Moreno Valley's Recycling Program at (951) 413-3109 for questions about filling out this form.

	TRASH	
Badlands Landfill 31125 Ironwood Ave. Moreno Valley	Agua Mansa Permanent Collection Facility 1780 Agua Mansa Road Jurupa Valley	Waste Management Transfer Station 17700 Indian St Moreno Valley
	RECYCLABLES	
Badlands Landfill 31125 Ironwood Ave. Moreno Valley	Agua Mansa Permanent Collection Facility 1780 Agua Mansa Road Jurupa Valley	y Waste Management Transfer Station 17700 Indian St Moreno Valley

CITY OF MORENO VALLEY SELF-HAUL PERMIT WEIGHT TICKET REPORT

		WEIGHT TICKE	Γ AMOUNTS				WEIGHT	TICKET AMOUNTS
MONTH OF	LIST TIC	KET # OF TRASH RE	CEIPT NEXT TO TO	NNAGE	MONTH OF	LIST TICKE	T # OF TRAS	SH RECEIPT NEXT TO TONNAG
WEEK OF	Trash:	/ Red	cyclables:		WEEK OF	Trash:	/	Recyclables:
WEEK OF	Trash:	/ Red	cyclables:		WEEK OF	Trash:	/	Recyclables:
WEEK OF	Trash:	/ Red	cyclables:		WEEK OF	Trash:	/	Recyclables:
WEEK OF	Trash:	/ Red	cyclables:		WEEK OF	Trash:	/	Recyclables:
*Please include data TOTAL TONNAGE		TICKET #		WEIGH	*Please include da TOTAL TONNAG T TICKET AMOUN	GE		ET#
		WEEK OF	LIST TICH	KET # OF TF /	,	TO TONNAGE		
		WEEK OF	Trash:	<i>l</i>	Recyclables:	TO TONNAGE		
		WEEK OF WEEK OF	Trash: Trash: Trash:	/ /	Recyclables: Recyclables: Recyclables:	TO TONNAGE		
		WEEK OF WEEK OF WEEK OF	Trash:	/ / /	Recyclables: Recyclables: Recyclables: Recyclables:	TO TONNAGE		